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At the end of June last year, we sold a subsidiary in the Dispensing Pharmacy Support Segment. Please be aware of the followi ng in advance 

to understand JMDC Group’s growth rate correctly.

Introduction

Note: Above "Unike" represents Unike Software Research and the transferred company within the Unike Software Research Group.

Outline

FY2021

FY2022

FY2023

～Q1 

Q2～ →  Do not include contributions to financial results by transferred subsidiaries

→ Include contributions to financial results by transferred subsidiaries
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Section 1
FY2023 Q3 Performance Report
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The core segment, Healthcare-Big Data segment, is driving growth, and performance is solid.

遠隔医療 調剤薬局支援

FY2023 Q3: Performance Highlights

Y-o-Y

+27％

Y-o-Y

+10％

Consolidated Revenue
(Million JPY)

Consolidated EBITDA
(Million JPY)

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses

LTM: Last Twelve Months (the past 12 months from the latest quarter)

Above "Unike" represents Unike Software Research and the transferred company within the Unike Software Research Group.

+28％

+33％

* Comparison of December 2022 LTM and December 2023 LTM

Transactions per client 
for the top 10 

pharmaceutical clients

Revenue of business 

for Industry

Healthcare-Big Data 

Revenue

Tele-medicine 
Revenue

Y-o-Y

22,281 +14％

21,665 +22％
(Excluding Unike's performance)

Y-o-Y

6,188 +16％

6,137 +20％
(Excluding Unike's performance)

* Comparison of December 2022 LTM and December 2023 LTM
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FY2023 Q3: Management Viewpoints

In order to further deepen the understanding of shareholders, investors and other stakeholders, we will provide management vi ewpoints.

Management Viewpoints

Evaluation of FY2023 Q3 performance

Policy on future major corporate actions 

such as fundraising and major M&A

Aims of Cancerscan's participation in 

the Group

Outlook for the Healthcare-Big Data 

business at the end of the current

fiscal year

• The previous year's Q3 results were of a high level, so it was a challenge to surpass them and show the level of growth we have achieved to 

date. However, as a result, we believe we were able to show strong growth in this Q3. In detail, business for Industry, the pipeline for life 

insurance companies has been enhanced, but has not yet reached a numerical recovery due to the lengthy project timelines and other factors. 

On the other hand, business for pharmaceutical companies continues to grow steadily. Business for Payers/Individuals was at a slight leveling 

off last year, but has entered a growth phase again this fiscal year. Business for Medical Service Providers also temporarily slowed down in 

QonQ in the previous quarter, but is back on a growth trend in the current quarter. As the breadth of our business expands in this way, we are 

evolving into a stable entity that grows as a whole, compensating for the respective short term slumps that may occur.

• Cancerscan has a dominant position in the business for local governments and contributes to preventive healthcare in the communities it serves.

• Cancerscan, which has built deep relationships of trust with many local governments and has a unique data base and human resources, has 

been providing support for health projects to health insurance unions for many years and is highly complementary to JMDC, which has a variety 

of data-based products. We believe that by sharing the customer base and know-how of both companies, we will be able to contribute to 

population health management for society as a whole.

• This is also an important move in terms of competitive strategy, and it can be said that the blind spot of the Group has been considerably 

reduced with the participation of Cancerscan.

• Although the acquisition of Cancerscan will ensure that we will achieve our full-year plan, we are working hard to achieve the plan even 

excluding the effect of the acquisition. The strong growth trend is continuing, and we are working together to achieve our high goals.

• Business for Industry, we expect a steady growth in the business for pharmaceutical companies, as the volume and types of our data have been 

expanding, and we are able to offer a wider range of analytical approaches and services that we can propose to them. For life insurance 

companies, we expect sales to be somewhat soft throughout the current fiscal year, although we are receiving an increasing number of inquiries 

for assistance in using data to increase new policyholders and improve operational efficiency.

• Business for Payers/Individuals, both business for health insurance unions and that for local governments are expected to expand significantly 

throughout the year, with steady performance trends.

• Business for Medical Service Providers is also showing steady progress, and efforts to accelerate growth toward acquiring the No. 1 data volume 

are also making progress.

• JMDC's balance sheet is at a healthy level, and even in light of the M&A of Cancerscan, we have sufficient cash on hand and borrowing capacity. 

Therefore, we have no intention to raise funds through equity financing.

• We believe it is important to carry out M&A in a flexible manner, and we will continue to respond flexibly to opportunities to acquire business 

assets that will contribute to the development of the JMDC Group.

• On the other hand, our efforts to create an oligopoly in all types of healthcare data are coming to a climax, and we think that the need for large-

scale M&A to reverse the situation is not so high.
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FY2023 Q3: Summary of Consolidated Performance

(Unit: Million JPY) FY2022 Q3 FY2023 Q3 Y-o-Y

Revenue 19,542 22,281 +14%

Operating profit

 (Rate) 
4,028

 (21%) 

5,667
 (25%) 

+41%

Profit before taxes

 (Rate) 
4,007

 (21%) 

5,572
 (25%) 

+39%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent 

 (Rate) 

2,654
 (14%) 

3,977
 (18%) 

+50%

EBITDA

 (Margin) 
5,332

 (27%) 

6,188
 (28%) 

+16%

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Major PL items are steadily expanding. In this Q3, a subsidiary recorded a one-time cost of 290 million yen related to a conciliation with a 

service provider.
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1,623

1,136

Q1

1,231

Q2

2,057

Q3

1,672

Q4

1,492

Q1

1,341

Q2

2,279

Q3

2,264

Q4

1,628

Q1 Q2 Q3

2,885

+ 27%

FY2023 Q3: Quarterly Consolidated Revenue/EBITDA

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of Consolidated Revenue 

(Unit: Million JPY and %)

Quarterly Trends of Consolidated EBITDA/margin

Both Revenue and EBITDA are growing steadily. We have also been able to maintain a high level of profitability.

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

EBITDA

Margin

(adjusted)

EBITDA7,048

3,940

Q1

4,418

Q2

5,501

Q3

5,435

Q4

5,180

Q1

5,655

Q2

6,870

Q3

7,583

Q4

6,081

Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

8,534

+ 24%

34 32 34

Full-year EBITDA margin

29%

Full-year EBITDA margin

28%

Full-year EBITDA margin

30%

(Plan)

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

Contribution of the transferred subsidiary Contribution of the transferred subsidiary

（37） （33）
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13,144 

4,022 

(31%)

16,648 

4,957 

(30%)

+27%
+23%

3,799 

1,416 

(37%)

4,171 

1,571 

(38%)

+10%

+11%

2,788 

310 

(11%)

1,563 

175 

(11%)

-44%

-44%

-189 

-417 

-102 

-515 

-

-

FY2023 Q3: Performance by Segment

(Unit: Million JPY)

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

Dispensing Pharmacy 

Support

Adjustment

Revenue

EBITDA

(Margin)

Revenue

EBITDA

(Margin)

Revenue

EBITDA

(Margin)

Revenue

EBITDA

FY2022 Q3 FY2023 Q3

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Y-o-Y

Both the growth of the core Healthcare-Big Data segment and the high profitability of the Tele-medicine segment are working well.
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[Reference] FY2023 Q3: Revenue/EBITDA by Segment

Revenue EBITDA/EBITDA Margin

JPY22,281m

(including “Adjustment” 

-JPY102m)

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

Dispensing 

Pharmacy 

Support

JPY4,171m

JPY16,648m

JPY1,563m

Adjustment

−JPY102m

JPY6,188m

(including “Adjustment” 

-JPY515m)

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

Dispensing 

Pharmacy 

Support

JPY4,957m

30%

JPY1,571m

38%

JPY175m

11%

Adjustment

−JPY515m

EBITDA margin

28%

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Healthcare-Big Data Business generates approximately 70% of the Group's revenue and over 70% of its EBITDA. Tele -medicine Business 

continues to be highly profitable, while Dispensing Pharmacy Support Business maintains stable profitability.
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Section 2
Healthcare-Big Data Business
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Healthcare-Big Data Business: Revenue

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of Revenue

Revenue and EBITDA of Healthcare-Big Data continue to grow at a high rate, despite aggressive investment and business domain exp ansion to 

acquire new data. This business is increasingly biased toward Q4, and revenue growth is expected in the following quarter (Q4 of this fiscal year).

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of EBITDA

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

858 877

1,677

1,446

1,124

903

1,993

1,294
1,197

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

2,115

2,464

+ 24%

2,756
3,073

4,054 4,135
3,749

4,153

5,241

4,497

5,337

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

6,077

6,814

+ 30%
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For Industry: State of Business

Note: LTM: Last Twelve Months (the past 12 months from the latest quarter)

The scale of business is steadily expanding, overcoming the high hurdles of the previous Q3, as data -driven services to pharmaceutical 

companies become more diversified.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Industry

(Unit: Million JPY)

Yearly Revenue Trends of Business for Industry

December 2023 LTM

December 2022 LTM

8,484

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

10,880

+ 28%

2,897 3,422
4,862

6,604

9,578

FY2018 Y2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

1,190 1,295

2,266

1,852 1,834 1,895

2,901 2,946

1,916

2,510

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

3,507

+ 21%
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For Payers, Individuals, and Medical Service Providers: State of Business

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Payers/Individuals

(Unit: Million JPY)

The business for Payers/Individuals has achieved strong growth thanks to the expansion of Pep Up's business scale, diversific ation of services 

such as consulting, and a large project of wearables sales. The business for Medical Service Providers, despite a decline in Q2 (QonQ), was 

able to return to a growth trend.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Medical Service Providers

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

568
654 641

984

466

651
704

1,210

547

940

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

1,101

+ 56%

968
1,087 1,142

1,353 1,410
1,544

1,766

1,967
2,052

1,915

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

2,286

+ 29%
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Section 3
Tele-medicine Business and

Dispensing Pharmacy Support Business
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Tele-medicine Business: Performance

Note: EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Tele-medicine Business

(Unit: Million JPY)

Business scale continues to expand, supported by solid demand. In addition, profitability continues to improve as a result of enhanced 

operational capabilities.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of EBITDA

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

1,027
1,122

1,221

1,070
1,175

1,264
1,359

1,239
1,307

1,433 1,431

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

+ 5%

330

400

470

314

439
485 492

352

448

566 556

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

+ 13%
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Dispensing Pharmacy Support Business: Performance

Note: EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Dispensing Pharmacy Support Business

(Unit: Million JPY)

Although the sale of a subsidiary at the end of June last year reduced the size of this segment, it continues to generate sta ble revenue and profit.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of EBITDA

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

164
245 245 247 273 262 289 287 302

292 301

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 ラベル

+ 4%

22 36
63

18
51

21 29 36

45 41

-4

ラベル

+ 97%

Contribution of the transferred subsidiary Contribution of the transferred subsidiary

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3
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Section 4
Business Outlook
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JMDC's Mission

"Providing a Healthy and Rich Life for 

All Individuals"

Leveraging data and ICT solutions

 to create a sustainable healthcare system
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Pharmaceutical 

company

Medical 

institution 
Doctor Individual Payer 

Business 

operator 

Insurance 

company

Dispensing 

pharmacy

Healthcare-Big Data

Future Policies

We will expand our data and business areas in an ecosystem where we provide data -driven services in various areas in the healthcare industry, 

receive data returns, and further evolve our services.
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(FY2022) 

3.0 billion JPY

9.5 billion JPY

11.7 billion JPY

3.8 billion JPY

• Analysis for Payers, provision of ICT 

tools

• Maintain a dominant business size 

and support deeper public health 

services.

• Expect a big potential for growth in 

providing services for business 

operators and local governments

• Provision of remote diagnostic 

imaging, medicine DB, and 

management support tools

• Strengthen services including 

finance and web inquiry

• Also improve the facility DB and 

doctor DB.

• Develop the data utilization business.

• Continue to increase revenue per 

customer by Up-Selling/Cross-Sell.

• Also expand customers widely with a 

focus on open data, without limitation 

to pharmaceutical and insurance 

companies

• Development/provision of electronic 

medication history and receipt 

computer.

• Operate an in-house dispensing 

pharmacy as a showroom.

• Strengthen online processing and 

medication instruction in the future.

Business Scale by Healthcare Player

Note: The business size is for JMDC’s management and was prepared on a simple aggregation basis and the IFRS adjustment and internal segment transaction adjustment were not adjusted.

We have a good balance of business to various healthcare players by enhancing our data-based services.

Business 

operator

Payer

Individual

Medical 

institutions 

Doctor

Dispensing 

pharmacies 

Pharmaceutical

company

Life/nonlife 

insurer
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This document is intended to provide corporate and other information concerning JMDC Inc. ("JMDC") and its group. It is not intended to solicit 

people for acquisition of shares and securities issued by JMDC, either in Japan or any other country.

Forward-looking statements in this document, including the JMDC Group's goals, plans, estimates, and forecasts, merely reflect decisions or ideas 

of the JMDC Group as of the time of writing. The actual results of the Group, including operating results and financial position, may vary greatly 

from the content of this document and assumptions based on the content depending on the economic situation at home and abroad, industrial 

trends, business competition, securing of human resources, technical innovation, and other factors of the business environment.

The information described in this document concerning the industry, market trends, economic situation, etc. was prepared based on the information 

available as of the time of writing and the JMDC Group provides no warranty as to the authenticity, accuracy, reasonableness, and completeness 

of such information. The information regarding other companies, etc., described in this document is quoted from public information or data 

prepared by third parties, and JMDC has not independently verified and does not guarantee the accuracy and appropriateness of such information. 

In addition, this document may describe information based on the JMDC Group's judgment, forecast, or estimation about the industry, market 

trends, economic situations, etc. Such information, however, merely reflects decisions or ideas as of the time of writing and the actual values may 

greatly differ from the information. The information regarding potential profit-earning opportunities for JMDC Group in this document is only an 

indication of the potential (scale) of future profit-earning opportunities that JMDC currently assumes based on certain assumptions, and does not 

represent our forecast, plan, estimate, or target for our performance at a specific point in the future. In addition, actual results may differ materially 

from those described in this document.

Financial data and other indicators of other companies cannot be directly compared with the corresponding indicators of JMDC due to differences 

in accounting standards, calculation methods, etc. Future changes in circumstances may affect the content of this document, however, JMDC 

takes no responsibility for updating or correcting this document. The content of this document is subject to change without prior notice.
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